CHANGE ORDER NQO.: 3

Owner: City of Crete, Nebraska Owner’s Project No.:

Engineer: JEO Consulting Group, Inc. Engineer’s Project No.: 220169.00
Contractor; Constructors, Inc. Contractor’s Project No.:

Project: 2022 Street Improvements (Street Improvement Districts 2022-01 to 2022-07)
Contract Name: 2022 Street Improvements (Street Improvement Districts 2022-01 to 2022-07)
Date Issued: 11/9/2023 Effective Date of Change Order: 11/9/2023

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:
Quantity changes for the adjustments to the storm sewer layout at 18th and Oak intersection, modular
block retaining wall at 21st and Main, and adjustments for detectable warning panels with 5' sidewalk
width

Attachments:
Change Order #3 Item Breakdown

Change in Contract Times
Change in Contract Price

Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: September 15, 2023
S 1,905,856.85 Ready for final payment: November 15, 2023
Net change from previously approved Change Orders No. |Net change from previously approved Change Orders 1 to No.
1to No. 2: 2:
Substantial Completion: NA
$ 62,180.34 Ready for final payment: NA
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: September 15, 2023
s 1,968,037.19 Ready for final payment: November 15, 2023
Net change for this Change Order: Net change for this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: NA
5 853.56 Ready for final payment: NA
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: September 15, 2023
$ 1,968,890.75 Ready for final payment: November 15, 2023
Recom ded by Engineer (if required) Authorized by Owner
By %

Title:  Project Manager

Date: 11/9/23

Accepted by C

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

By: ‘ -
Titl%@%?é“f /jgm AC7ETZ

Date: ___Jj-9-23

EJCDC® € 941, Change Order.

Copyright© 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies
and American Society of Civil Engineers, All rights reserved.
Page 1of4



Change Order Estimate - Unit Price Work

2022 Street | ts (Street | t
JEO Project Name: 2022 Street Improvements (Street Improvement) |, .\ mber:  220169.00
Districts 2022-01 to 2022-07)
Owner: City of Crete, Nebraska Change Order Number: 3
Contractor: Constructors, Inc. Effective Date: November 9, 2023
Iltem Change Order Information
. - ltem , o Total Value
Bid Item No. Description . Units Unit Price
Quantity of Item ($)
A15 Detectable Warning Panels 10 SF $26.77 $267.70
A21 Curb Inlet w/ Manhole 1 EA $8,819.32 $8,819.32
A24 15" PVC Pipe, SDR 35 74 LF $59.11 $4,374.14
F10 Detectable Warning Panels 12 SF $36.49 $437.88
H14 Detectable Warning Panels 6 SF $36.49 $218.94
D_CO3_ 1 Modular Block Retaining Wall 60 SF $101.09 $6,065.40
A20 Curb Inlet -1 EA $7,690.03 (57,690.03)
A22 Storm Sewer Junction Box (4' x 4') -1 EA $7,724.34 (57,724.34)
A25 18" RCP, Class llI -63 LF $62.15 ($3,915.45)
Total: $853.56

Page 2 of 4




	Change Order #3 Signed
	220169 CO #3

